Student Debt Tax Credit.

(1) The Tax Credit. Any graduated students who are or become residents of the City
of Philadelphia within five years after graduating from a postsecondary education institution and who

have remaining unpaid student debt exceeding thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) shall be entitled to a
credit against any tax imposed upon them by the City of Philadelphia under Chapter 19-1500 of this Code for
each year or part of any year that they are a resident of Philadelphia during the five years immediately after
graduating from a postsecondary education institution in an annual amount equal to the unpaid student debt of